
 
DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISES) 
NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 

Chief General Manager/Prayagraj for and on behalf of DFCCIL invites in Open E-Tender on Single Packet 
System on the prescribed forms for the execution of the following work: 
The key details of the tender are as under: 

 
 

  CGM/PRYJ 

 

E-Tender No. DFC-PRYJ-STMC-25-02 
Name of Work Signalling and Telecommunication maintenance, replacement/refixing 

works, supply of minor spares and tools from DFCC Chainage Km 507.693 
(Excluding New Bhaupur) to DFCC Chainage Km 278.155 (Excluding 
New Karchana) section including junction link lines from IR Bhimsen 
station to New Bhimsen station, IR Sujatpur station to New Sujatpur station 
and IR Rooma station to New Kanpur station of Eastern Dedicated Freight 
Corridor (EDFC) under DFCCIL PRYJ Unit for two years. 

Estimated Cost of Work Rs. 5,64,16,100 /- (Rupees Five Crore Sixty-Four Lakh Sixteen 
Thousand One Hundred Only) inclusive of GST 

Duration of Contract 24 (Twenty Four) months 

Type of Tender Open E-Tender (Single Packet) 

  Cost of Tender Document    Nil in case of E-Tender  

  Bid Security 

 Rs. 4,32,100/- (Rupees Four Lakh Thirty-Two Thousand One Hundred 
only).  
The Bid Security shall be deposited online through e-payment gateway only. 
Tenders received without Bid Security Deposit fees shall be summarily 
rejected. 

Uploading of NIT and Tender 
Document 

NIT and Tender Document can be viewed from 15.07.2025 on DFCCIL 
website (https://dfccil.com) as well as https://ireps.gov.in 

Date & Time of Filled Tender 
Document (Online) 

On or before 04.08.2025 till 15:00 hrs. through https://ireps.gov.in 

Last Date & Time of 
Submission of Tender (Online) 

04.08.2025 up to 15:00 hrs. on https://ireps.gov.in 

Date and time of online 
opening of bid 

04.08.2025 at 15:30 hrs. on https://ireps.gov.in 

Validity of offer 90 days from the date of opening of tender. 
Defect Liability Period 60 days after successful completion of this Contract and taking over by the 

Employer. 
Address of communication  Office of Chief General Manager/Prayagraj,  

 Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited,  
 2nd Floor DFCCIL OCC Building, Subedarganj, Prayagraj, 
 Pin - 211012 (U.P.) 
Website: https://dfccil.com 

Help Desk for E-Tendering For any clarification, help and registration for E-Tendering & matter 
relating to Digital Signature, contact at Help desk of 
https://ireps.gov.in and phone No.-011-23761525 

Availability of Tender Documents The Tender documents can be downloaded from https://ireps.gov.in. 
Tenderer who wishes to view free Notification and Tender Documents can 
visit https://dfccil.com.  
DFCCIL may issue Addendum (s)/Corrigendum (s) to the Tender 
document, if any, which shall be issued at least seven days in advance of the 
date of opening of tender and placed only on the DFCCIL website & 
website https://ireps.gov.in . 


